G.N. 3659

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

the undermentioned companies:—

51145445
60473071
67414872
63173955
51413806
69315357
62869676
58075554
64864856

72601666
59234852
T4TT1819
73305136
72163412
73843827
70569163
70429046
73729744
53271185
70279720
75257086
76466892
73989623
72542646
74885733

ABLE PINE LIMITED

ABSTRACT METALWORK LIMITED

ACCESS FULL INVESTMENT LIMITED

ADAPT PRODUCTION LIMITED

ADVANCED INNOVATIONS ENTERPRISE LIMITED
AMOUR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

ASCENT INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

AUSTPAY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

AVIC-INTL PROJECT ENGINEERING (H.K.) LIMITED

AW Software Development Limited

Attivo Company Limited

Auto Textile Factories Limited

Avstonish Limited

BAMBOO SHOOT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
BECHO TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

BO KIN CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING LIMITED
BOROID HK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

BRIDGE WORLD LIMITED

BRILLIANT STAR INDUSTRY (H.K) LIMITED
BeeFA Media Limited

Beijing Guangban Table Tennis Association Limited
BetulaWoods Limited

BillionPay Limited

BioHub Technology Limited

Blue Whale Media HK Limited
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72570237
73588572
70700246
58176285
53399343
51020617
74579518
50775500
74579495
73710200
72694085
62816356
72180371
64310865

73677452
70252528
72793772
74198780
61724613
72971485
74386527
63320508
75021281
69236755
74980963
21706748
72959128
72968565
70045901
70017718
72959071
74014594
67971173

CDE Store Limited

CEI GROUP COMPANY LIMITED

CH Champion (China) Limited

CHANDRA EMPLOYMENT CENTRE LIMITED
CHANDRA TRAVEL LIMITED

CHUNG DYNASTY WEALTH MANAGEMENT LIMITED
CQCI LIMITED

CWC Migration & Education Limited

CZ LIMITED

Cathong Trade Limited

Catchy Fashion Limited

China Clinic (HK-Shanghai Jingan) Private Limited
China Prosperous Generation Group Co., Limited

Chinese Art (Hong Kong) Investment Management Limited

Chuk Yuet China HK Transportation Co Limited
Chun Jun International (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
Ciedren International Trading Company Limited
Claire Beauty Store Limited

Compton Art Asia Company Limited

DAXING TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
DEER MEDIA LIMITED

DRAGON SURPLUS INVESTMENT LIMITED
DTL Medical Technology Co., Limited
DYNASTY TOP ENTERPRISES LIMITED
David International Peace Foundation Limited
EASTERN FIBER COMPANY LIMITED

EGO BOOST TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
ELECTRONICS TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
EVER BLESS HOLDINGS LIMITED
EVERBRIGHT EXPERT LIMITED
EVERLASTING YOUTH COMPANY LIMITED
Elite Asset Consultancy Company Limited

Elysian Creative Company Limited
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75368702
61955141
67729813
67729805
75249726

73469813
58594570
16940606
72929056
74506844
68386264
61692783
34722371
68241333
63794195
73339448
72196972
34315502
61757717
13871977
73545352
72808947
75576618
73678709
13477484
68725852
69334608
73807243
67752666
76123626
74106707
70923846
65897969

EthDance Limited

ExpertChina Limited

FACTOR 3 LIMITED

FACTOR 5 LIMITED

FEIKESI (HK) FOOD SHARE LIMITED

FENG&JUAN (H.K.) CO., LIMITED

FINE TOP INVESTMENTS LIMITED

FIRST WON (HK) LIMITED

FLIR TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

FO YING TRADE LIMITED

FOREVER AGGRESSIVE LIMITED

FORTUNE MIRACLE INC LIMITED

FORTUNE WEALTH ENTERPRISES LIMITED

FULLER (CHINA) LIMITED

Family Dental Care Limited

GDR Global Software Limited

GERMAN ACE BUILDING MATERIALS (CHINA) LIMITED
GOLD FRUIT ACOUSTIC TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
GOLDEN CROWN (C-HK) LIMITED

Gladiator International Development Limited

Global Silver Communication International Company Limited
H.K. HUAPU ELECTRIC GROUP LIMITED

HABIB LIMITED

HANG BONG COMPANY LIMITED

HEADCOLA INVESTMENTS LIMITED

HENGXIN INTERNATIONAL TRADING (HK) LIMITED
HK BAIZEDA ELECTRONICS LIMITED

HK JTIANHAO SHIPPING LIMITED

HK JUN HUA GARMENT COMPANY LIMITED

HK LL INT'L STOCK LIMITED

HK Pharma United Engineering Limited

HK XUEDING ADVERTISING CO., LIMITED

HK YIMEI INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
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70541892
70488103
73328554

37639064
76259893
65910949
70860783
58441533
73962497
66301983
75297232
39069974
72692326
72995427
63668350
74058859
74841567
72937099

75264308

62445466
72995215
69151212
59503594
64789973
75348374
72819815
52721294
73734674
74249107
68372940
50981472

HK ZHENHAO ELECTRON TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONG KONG BAIRUI LIGHTING CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG CAUSEWAY BAY PROPERTY INVESTMENT CO.,
LIMITED

HONG KONG RESOURCE HOLDINGS CO., LIMITED
HONG LOONG LIMITED

HONGKONG BOWEI HARDWARE LIMITED
HONGKONG FALSE EYELASH CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG LIFENG LIMITED

HONGKONG YUYISHENG TRADING CO., LIMITED
HOT SEASON INTERNATIONAL (HK) CO., LIMITED
Hendoli Limited

Hexion Shanxi Holdings Limited

Ho Tai Design Limited

Hong Kong Beauty Biological Science Limited

Hong Kong Cyable Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Eastwood Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Guangtong Technology Co., Limited

Hong Kong Huanxin Design Consulting Co., Limited

Hong Kong Longhua Environmental Technology Group Co. Limited

Hong Kong Universal LP Trade Co., Limited
HongKong Base Trading Limited

HongKong Changjiu Technology Development Co., Limited
HongYun Group Industry Co., Limited
Hongkong Junding International Holding Limited
Horizon China Holding Limited

Huahan Education Group Holdings Co., Limited
Hung To (Hong Kong) Development Limited
IKARIN ACCESSORIES LIMITED

INBIT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
INTERNATIONAL FULLNESS LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
LIMITED -THE-

FHAFETHNARAE
AR AE
EHEREE SRR A AIRAE]

T E R AR AE
TBHE R ATRAE]
ERMETLEARAT
FHEEEEARAH
FHEEARAT
ERERESARAE
BEREEARAT
HEHARAF

TEFERGTAIRAE]
EEEBEREYREARAE
BN AIRAE

EHEREPHTARAH

T =G T AR A
-

BRI R E AR
A
AR R S AIRAE

B AR S EAIRAE]
BEEEEEARAR
FHBREEERARATE

EEYERERRARAE
HIHEBREARAE

U i ARA

1y

N
=

B E A IR A E]
WHBERERARAT



70550603

73830648
72583945
74853936
74854021
74854102
74854152
50628250
71539709
52032079
64655643
64817663
72955174
72955093
74579526
67446807
73614105
64587715
59803370
74010930
74010794
74010786
74010760
69639298
17859115
72856356
74545955
72966733
69477286
69757236
73063136
53715076
74011669

International Industrial Alliance of Smart Phone and Mobile Terminal
Limited

Italy Opai International Clothing Co., Limited

JC Meditech Co., Limited

JCC3 LIMITED

JCC4 LIMITED

JCCS5 LIMITED

JCC6 LIMITED

JFC MATCHING CUSHION LIMITED

JING LEI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

JUMBO INTERNATIONAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED
JUZI Energy Limited

KA FAI ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

KA HO INTERNATIONAL TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
KY INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED

KYLOI LIMITED

King Yuen HK Company Limited

LEGERITY LIMITED

LETO ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
LI BORSA (HK) TRADING CO., LIMITED

LING LING FIVE LIMITED

LING LING FOUR LIMITED

LING LING THREE LIMITED

LING LING TWO LIMITED

LINKWORLD INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
LOTUS GAIN LIMITED

LUIBB LIMITED

LXin Limited

LYY15 LIMITED

Laowai Agency Limited

Leader Education Technology Co., Limited

Leading Pace Holdings Limited

MARK PROFIT ASIA INVESTMENT LIMITED
MARUMART 01 LIMITED
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74011677
74011732
74011758
74011821
72345276
75175698
75175541
75177218
75177496
71494030
62542266
60591556
73684643
72785357
72944523
75116604
68564498
74634128
61237876
73520958
64412144
75211070

74720220
71866502
74055330
70076354
69596393
75424724
72812083
30558201
71496341
38673401
75780716

MARUMART 02 LIMITED

MARUMART 03 LIMITED

MARUMART 04 LIMITED

MARUMART 05 LIMITED

MASC Limited

MCG 22 LIMITED

MCG 23 LIMITED

MCG 24 LIMITED

MCG 25 LIMITED

MERIDIAN CENTRE FOR LEADERSHIP (HK) LIMITED
MINDING TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
MINSHENG JIAHENG LEASING LIMITED
MetaLab Limited

Micky Lace Co., Limited

Mr FIX Engineering Company Limited

Muv Digital IT Solutions Limited

N & S Air Conditioning Engineering Limited
N.O.T (HK) Company Limited

NEKO LIGHTING LIMITED

NEW GORGEOUS LIMITED

NXTGEN COMMUNICATION CO., LIMITED

Navigator Management Consulting Investment (Hong Kong) Co.,
Limited

New Yali Education Limited
Nichihoshi Real Estate Limited

NoBug Tech Limited

Notable Performance Holdings Limited
Nybeebies Limited

OFMOM NUTRITION LIMITED
OHLA HK Limited

OLANYA (GERMANY) LIMITED
Orange Data Limited

PAMO INDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED
PETCAT LIMITED
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74579500
66881199
61975600
50910336
66310574
70211407
69163055
73726013
61134436
72984672
68602513
69492949
71043780
70250128
75164788
71890424
73848283
75128609
37063675
37431185
73232965
69646219
30940876
61428077
59595420
04355403
75060651
63303021
62031437
75267364
66685204

75348219
75283926

PL 42 LIMITED

PPID LIMITED

PROFIT LINKAGE TRADING LIMITED
PROFIT SOLAR LIMITED

PUJIANG GRACE CRYSTAL CO., LIMITED
PUREROCK COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED
Pacific Queen Investment Limited

Pineapple Bread Company Limited

Power Bike Company Limited

Proximity Limited

RBN Global (HK) Limited

RICH CHOICE INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
RYANE CO. LIMITED

Remic Plus Hong Kong Co., Limited

Renner International Group Co., Limited
Rightstep (HK) Limited

Rongkelianmao Electronics Limited

Russia Dike LienDor Trading Co., Limited
SAMBO TRADING LIMITED

SCC INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

SHENGZE INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
SHENZHEN ZHONGSHI UNION DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
SILVER 100 ALUMINIUM (H.K.) LIMITED
STARRY FUTURE LIMITED

STRONG TEN LIMITED

SUMAS ENTERPRISES LIMITED

SinoTools Limited

Snitsamitzu Limited

Stone Angels Entertainment Private Limited
Sumu International Trading Co., Limited

Sun News Group Investment Management Limited

Sunrise Valley China Limited

Suoyi tech limited company Limited
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71887643
64055976
75670096
73905845
34157162
74579487
69200182
74898174
68998805
66475320
74106375
74650057
72808060
74675647
69064287
70916281
75547314
73437511
75299632

67707611
32199091
4751487
67219438
39629631
20578754
15959026
38290728
75214036
67928227
72760173
71517662
58143288
69302128

Synapse Technology Company Limited

TH (HK) CO., LIMITED

TIANJIN YUFENG STEEL CO., LIMITED
TITAN MEDICAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED
TONY'S AQUARIUM CO., LIMITED

TTBS LIMITED

Teenyoun Industry Co., Limited

Temac Limited

Tenacity Management Company Limited
Terra Sports & Entertainment Limited

UK KUIMO ELEVATOR SHARE LIMITED
USA CAMEL INT'L LIMITED

Up Billion Development Limited

Uttermost Sky Tech Limited

VALYA INTERNATIONAL TRADE COMPANY LIMITED
VIRSCORP LIMITED

Vaxpro Biotechnologies Limited

Vedo Industry Co., Limited

Venus (Hong Kong Group) Blockchain Co., Limited

Voldy Machinery Co., Limited

WAI FUNG GARDEN CO., LIMITED

WAN CHAI SHUN KEE DUMPLING QUEEN LIMITED
WEAL DEVELOPMENT CAPITAL LIMITED
WEI XING DA INDUSTRY (HK) CO., LIMITED
WILMAX INDUSTRIES LIMITED

WIN HOLDINGS LIMITED

WINRU (CHINA) LIMITED

WISE JOYFUL LIMITED

WY International (HK) Trading Company Limited
Wealth Reach Holding Limited

Wideland Creative Limited

XINLONG LEVEL INSTRUMENT CO., LIMITED

Xin Rui Management Co., Limited
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72482191
69610971
75278444
75278402
75278509
75278533
74720157
20538875

74011245
71391860
65057791
74084105
65297268
66608313
T4741476
70597071
71102077
74141377
73806873
74438500
60905836
73674933
69346742

72959144

28 June 2024

Y.E. INTERNATIONAL TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
YAHANG TRADING CO., LIMITED

YANO0410 LIMITED

YANO0521 LIMITED

YANI1108 LIMITED

YANI111 LIMITED

YANGYT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

YICHANG GROUP (H.K.) HOLDINGS LIMITED

YITONG MEDICAL DEVICE (HONG KONG) LIMITED
YIWU LUME FASHION ACCESSORY LIMITED
YONGTING IMPORT&EXPORT LIMITED

YOUNTH HONG KONG LIMITED

YQI TRADE LIMITED

YUYUAN (HK) TRADING CO., LIMITED

Yi Wu Shi Joom Lin LIMITED

Yiu Cheong Construction Engineering Limited

Yucheng Trade (HK) Co., Limited

Yuen Yin Jewellery Limited

ZFS (HK) LIMITED

ZHONGLING SHENGDING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
Zhejiang Ever Faith Import and Export Co., Limited

Zongda International Limited

Sandy P. S. IP for Registrar of Companies
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